
TOWN DEPARTMENTS 

Name Title Phone  Email 

Administration General Questions (908)852-3130  administration@hackettstown.net 

Danette Dyer Chief Financial 

Officer 

(908)852-3130  cfo@hackettstown.net 

Shannon Drylie Construction 

Administrator 

(908)850-0660  x 

118 

 construction@hackettstown.net 

Laura Moore Court 

Administrator 

(908)852-0668  court@hackettstown.net 

Scott Armstrong DPW 

Superintendent 

(908)852-2320  dpw@hackettstown.net 

Fred Detoro Fire Official (973)691-0900 

x7326 

 hacketstownfpb@hackettstown.net 

Police Dept. HPD 911  hpd@hackettstown.net 

Bill Kuster Town 

Administrator 

(908)852-3130  kuster@hackettstown.net 

Patricia Zotti Board Secretary (908)852-3130  planning@hackettstown.net 

Mike Palko Recreation 

Director 

(908)852-4095  recreation@hackettstown.net 

Regina Jean”McKenna Tax Collector (908)852-3130  tax@hackettstown.net 

David Diehl Zoning Officer (908)852-3130  zoning@hackettstown.net 
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